completed and signed federal tax returns for the last three (3) years and W2s for the 
most recent year. Failure to disclose household income will result in program 
disqualification. 

2.3. ASSET LIMITATION 

Applicants shall not have total household assets amounting to more than seventy five 
thousand dollars ($75,000). Assets shall include all cash, securities, stocks and 

bonds. 	Retirement accounts or pension funds shall not be included in determining 
the total assets of the borrower. 

Household members shall submit copies of or provide information on bank statements